

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/4/2017-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 21 Dec, 2018

ADDENDUM

In continuation to Prasar Bharati Secretariat's Office Order No. 317/2018-PPC and 334/2018-PPC dated 22.11.2018 and 06.12.2018 respectively, it is added that, Smt. Sangeeta Goel, ADG(P), DG: All India Radio shall also look after the charge of Programme Planning & Development (PP&D), DG:AIR in addition to her existing assignments.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To

- 1. Officer concerned
- 2. DG, AlR, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 3. DG, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 6. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
 - 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 - 8. Office Order folder
 - 9. F.No. A-10011/22/2018-PPC

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.